

Court No. - 7

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 6566 of 2025

Petitioner :- Chhatrapati Pandey

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 6 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- P.K. Upadhyay

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan,J.

1. Learned counsel for petitioner submits that he has filed amendment application today in the Registry. The same is not on record.
2. Office to trace out the same and place it on record.
3. Amendment application shall be scrutinized by the Registry and if any defect is found in the affidavit, a report in this respect shall also be placed before this Court.
4. List this case on 17.5.2025 as fresh.

Order Date :- 14.5.2025

D. Tamang